South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:53:38 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*4189 (Rat #0158, Act #0204 of 2005) General Bill, By Jennings
Summary: Marlboro County School District Bond-Property Tax Relief Act

AN ACT TO ENACT THE MARLBORO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL BOND-PROPERTY TAX RELIEF ACT SO
AS TO AUTHORIZE THE IMPLEMENTATION, FOLLOWING REFERENDUM APPROVAL, OF A SALES AND USE TAX IN
MARLBORO COUNTY NOT TO EXCEED ONE PERCENT FOR NOT MORE THAN TWENTY-FIVE YEARS FOR DEBT
SERVICE ON GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS ISSUED FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION OR FOR
DIRECT PAYMENTS FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION. - ratified title

05/24/05
05/25/05
05/26/05
05/26/05
05/27/05
05/31/05
06/01/05
06/08/05
06/15/05
06/15/05
07/20/05

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-215
Read second time HJ-26

Read third time and sent to Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-276
Read second time SJ-8

Read third time and enrolled SJ-24

Ratified R 158

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 06/08/05

Act No. 204

Page 1 of 1



