

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*4189 (Rat #0158, Act #0204 of 2005) General Bill, By Jennings

Summary: Marlboro County School District Bond-Property Tax Relief Act

AN ACT TO ENACT THE MARLBORO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL BOND-PROPERTY TAX RELIEF ACT SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE IMPLEMENTATION, FOLLOWING REFERENDUM APPROVAL, OF A SALES AND USE TAX IN MARLBORO COUNTY NOT TO EXCEED ONE PERCENT FOR NOT MORE THAN TWENTY-FIVE YEARS FOR DEBT SERVICE ON GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS ISSUED FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION OR FOR DIRECT PAYMENTS FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION. - ratified title

05/24/05	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-215
05/25/05	House	Read second time HJ-26
05/26/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
05/26/05	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-276
05/27/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
05/31/05	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-24
06/01/05		Ratified R 158
06/08/05		Became law without Governor's signature
06/15/05		Copies available
06/15/05		Effective date 06/08/05
07/20/05		Act No. 204